## 2025 Harold Crouch Micronesian Scholarship

The scholarship honors the memory of Harold Crouch, longtime international student advisor. The goal of the Harold Crouch Micronesian Scholarship fund is to encourage and support Micronesian Islanders to pursue a college education at Navarro College.

<u>All information on the application must be completely filled out, legible, and received or postmarked to the address below by April 4, 2025.</u> Incomplete applications will not be accepted.

Navarro College Attn: Richey Cutrer				
3200 W. 7 <sup>th</sup> Ave.				
Corsicana, TX 75110				
Please print legibly or ty	<u>pe</u>			
Date:				
NAVARRO COLLEGE S	TUDENT ID NUM	BER:		
STUDENT'S NAME:	DATE OF BIRTH:			
PERMANENT ADDRES	S:			
	(Street)	(City)	(State)	(Zip Code)
PHONE NUMBER:	EMAIL ADDRESS:			
HAVE YOU COMPLETE	D YOUR FAFSA/	TASFA FOR 2025-2026?		
WHAT HIGH SCHOOL A	ARE YOU ATTENI	DING?		
Please attach the follow	ing to complete yo	ur application:		
• Essay with a bri	ief description of y	our Micronesian backgrou	ınd	
• Letter of recom	mendation			
Late or incomplete appl	lications will not be	e accepted.		

All signatures must be on this application form.

By signing below, we understand that the information provided on this application is true and accurate. Additionally, by signing below I give Navarro College permission to share information regarding the scholarship recipients to others within the college and authorized state agencies.

Student Applicant

Date

Parent/Legal Guardian

Date

## **ELIGIBILITY REQUIREMENTS**

- Must be a Micronesian descendant from the Republic of the Marshall Islands, Federated States of Micronesia, Commonwealth of Northern Marianas Island or the Republic of Palau.
- Enroll in Navarro College full-time, pursuing a degree, certificate and/or other certifications at Navarro College
- Have a high school transcript or equivalent
- Complete the Free Application for Federal Student Aid
- Submit 1 letter of recommendation